LIFETIME HONORARY MEMBERSHIP NOMINATION APPLICATION

By-laws
Article III, Section III

(b).Any member may recommend a person for Lifetime Honorary membership. The recommendation will be supported with a written list of attributes associated with each of the rating criteria listed below. This recommendation will include the names of four other Club members who endorse the nomination....

<u>Dates for accepting nominations</u>: Between **<u>January 1</u>** and **<u>June 30</u>** of each year.

President will present the names and all supporting documentation to the Board who will establish an evaluation committee. The committee appoints a Chairman and will review and rate all applications and *may* select ONE name to be presented to the Board for approval. This evaluation and approval process will take no more than 90 days.

CRITERIA FOR LIFETIME HONORARY MEMBERSHIP ARE BOTH QUALITATIVE AND QUANTITATIVE AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. Outstanding and sustained service on behalf of the Club
- 2. Sustained excellence in researching, restoring and maintaining the Model A Ford
- 3. Outstanding and sustained contributions to the Model A hobby and to the Club
- 4. Conspicuous, valuable and sustained helpfulness to other members

Attach your list of supporting endorsements and signatures to this cover sheet numbering each of the above criteria.

LIFETIME HONORARY MEMBERSHIP NOMINATION

ate	
or Lifetime Honorary Membership and attach my supporting statements.	
ominating Club Member	
y signature, I agree that I have read the attached recommendation and supporting statements and indorse the nomination.	

LIFETIME HONORARY COMMITTEE EVALUATION

Nominee:		
Club member making r	nomination	
Date Received		
Application complete _		date
President		
Committee Members:	Board Member Board Member Non Board Member	
Committee recommen	dation:	
Member		
Member		
Member		
DATE		